750B-4KG1
Distributed By: M&M Control Service, Inc.                www.mmcontrol.com/claval-index.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
Distributed By:
M&M Control Service, Inc.
Phone: 800-876-0036
Fax:  847-356-0747
Email: sales@mmcontrol.com
Distributed By: M&M Control Service, Inc.                www.mmcontrol.com/claval-index.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566

TM
CLA-VAL
How To Order
There are many valves and con-
trols manufactured by Cla-Val. that
are not listed due to the sheer vol-
ume. For information not listed,
please contact your local Cla-Val
representative.
Specify when
ordering
• Model Number
• Adjustment Range
(As Applicable)
• Valve Size
• Optional Features
• Pressure Class
Unless Otherwise
Specified
• X43 “Y” Strainer is
included.
• CK2 Isolation Valves is
included in price on 6" and
larger valve sizes.
750B-4KG1
Product Identification
Proper Identification
For ordering repair kits, replacement parts, or for
inquiries concerning valve operation it is important to
properly identify Cla-Val products already in service.
Include all nameplate data with your inquiry. Pertinent
product data includes valve function, size, material,
pressure rating, end details, type of pilot controls used
and control adjustment ranges.
Identification Plate
For product identification, cast in body markings are
supplemented by the identification plate illustrated on
this page. The plate is mounted in the most practical
position. It is extremely important that this identifi-
cation plate is not painted over, removed, or in any
other way rendered illegible.
Distributed By: M&M Control Service, Inc.                www.mmcontrol.com/claval-index.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
Distributed By:
M&M Control Service, Inc.
Phone: 800-876-0036
Fax:  847-356-0747
Email: sales@mmcontrol.com
INSTALLATION / OPERATION / MAINTENANCE
Repair Kits
When ordering, please give complete nameplate data of the valve and/or control being repaired.
MINIMUM ORDER CHARGE APPLIES.
750B-4KG1
N-750B-4KG1  RSRK (R-11/99)
3" 4" 6" 8"              10"
Nitrile
70 Durometer R2002302E R2002303C R2002304A R2002305H R20012306F
Nitrile
70 Durometer R940107 R940207 R940307 R940407 R940507
The Cla-Val 700 Series valve repair kit for the 750B-4KG1 is the only recommended spare part. The valve
series is highly reliable due to fewer parts to create problems.
Valve repair kits are recommended over individual liner sales. Kits offer all essentials for easy installation to
include: liner, lubricant, liner retainer hardware, and instructions.
LINER PART NUMBERS:
(FOR UL LISTED 750B-4KG1 VALVE ASSEMBLY
REPAIR KIT PART NUMBERS:
(FOR UL LISTED 750B-4KG1 VALVE ASSEMBLY
R
o